505160364 10/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5207131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NUREP, INC.	02/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVAIL MEDSYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	2627 HANOVER STREET
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61858068
Patent Number:	10003627
Application Number:	61954808
Application Number:	14662189
Application Number:	62051526
Application Number:	14922381
Application Number:	29562031
Application Number:	62328366
Application Number:	15498273

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650)493-9300

Email: apalladino@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48477-700

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANNETTE PALLADINO

PATENT 505160364 REEL: 047322 FRAME: 0099

SIGNATURE:	/Annette Palladino/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2018	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Avail 48477 Change of Name#page1.tif		
source=Avail 48477 Change of Name#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 047322 FRAME: 0100

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NUREP, INC.", CHANGING
ITS NAME FROM "NUREP, INC." TO "AVAIL MEDSYSTEMS, INC.", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2018, AT
7:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5179984 8100 SR# 20180932011

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202146898

Date: 02-13-18

PATENT REEL: 047322 FRAME: 0101

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:44 PM 02/12/2018
FILED 07:44 PM 02/12/2018
SR 20180932011 - File Number 5179984

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NUREP, INC.

NUREP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

<u>FIRST</u>: The Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation was originally filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 5, 2012.

SECOND: This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law by the directors and stockholders of the corporation.

<u>THIRD</u>: That the necessary number of shares of the corporation's capital stock, as required by Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, consented by written consent in lieu of a meeting in favor of the amendment.

FOURTH: Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation shall be amended to read in full as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is Avail Medsystems, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its President on this 12 day of February, 2018.

NUREP, INC.

By: <u>/s/ Daniel Hawkins</u>
Daniel Hawkins

President

9000257_1.docx

PATENT REEL: 047322 FRAME: 0102

RECORDED: 10/25/2018